

ORD# 2575-2013, DIVISION OF WATER														
2014 WATER MAIN REPAIRS														
CONTRACT NO. 2071, C.I.P. NO. 690421-100002														
BID TABULATION, OPENED 10/23/13														
Ref No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Conie Construction 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, Oh 43211				John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd., Hilliard, Oh 43026			
					Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	259	Permanent Pavement	100	CY	525.00	52,500.00	366.00	150.00	516.00	51,600.00	300.00	600.00	900.00	90,000.00
2	605	4" Underdrain	100	LF	5.00	500.00	2.00	0.50	2.50	250.00	1.00	6.00	7.00	700.00
3	608	Concrete Walk 4"	400	SF	25.00	10,000.00	6.00	18.00	24.00	9,600.00	3.00	8.00	11.00	4,400.00
4	609	Curb, Straight 18"	50	LF	10.00	500.00	7.00	19.00	26.00	1,300.00	5.00	35.00	40.00	2,000.00
5	609	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type Standard	30	LF	10.00	300.00	9.00	20.00	29.00	870.00	5.00	35.00	40.00	1,200.00
6	615	Temporary Pavement	200	SY	13.00	2,600.00	7.00	8.00	15.00	3,000.00	10.00	12.00	22.00	4,400.00
7	659	Seeding & Mulching	300	SY	5.00	1,500.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	600.00	1.00	4.00	5.00	1,500.00
8	801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease	10	CY	125.00	1,250.00	75.00	15.00	90.00	900.00	100.00	0.00	100.00	1,000.00
9	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	10	CY	25.00	250.00	34.00	2.00	36.00	360.00	20.00	5.00	25.00	250.00
10	Spec.	¾" Water Service Tap, Complete, Short	10	EA	1,300.00	13,000.00	0.00	2,225.00	2,225.00	22,250.00	0.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	22,000.00
11	Spec.	1" Water Service Tap, Complete, Short	3	EA	1,350.00	4,050.00	0.00	2,225.00	2,225.00	6,675.00	0.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	6,900.00
12	Spec.	1½" Water Service Tap, Complete, Short	3	EA	1,400.00	4,200.00	0.00	2,225.00	2,225.00	6,675.00	0.00	2,325.00	2,325.00	6,975.00
13	Spec.	2" Water Service Tap, Complete, Short	3	EA	1,450.00	4,350.00	0.00	2,225.00	2,225.00	6,675.00	0.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	7,200.00
14	Spec.	¾" Water Service Tap, Complete, Long	10	EA	1,550.00	15,500.00	0.00	2,225.00	2,225.00	22,250.00	0.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	40,000.00
15	Spec.	1" Water Service Tap, Complete, Long	3	EA	1,650.00	4,950.00	0.00	2,225.00	2,225.00	6,675.00	0.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	12,750.00
16	Spec.	1½" Water Service Tap, Complete, Long	3	EA	1,700.00	5,100.00	0.00	2,225.00	2,225.00	6,675.00	0.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	13,500.00
17	Spec.	2" Water Service Tap, Complete, Long	3	EA	1,750.00	5,250.00	0.00	2,225.00	2,225.00	6,675.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
18	Spec.	¾" Water Service Repair	10	EA	1,300.00	13,000.00	0.00	2,225.00	2,225.00	22,250.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	15,000.00
19	Spec.	1" Water Service Repair	3	EA	1,300.00	3,900.00	0.00	2,225.00	2,225.00	6,675.00	0.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	4,800.00
20	Spec.	1½" Water Service Repair	3	EA	1,300.00	3,900.00	0.00	2,225.00	2,225.00	6,675.00	0.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	5,100.00
21	Spec.	2" Water Service Repair	3	EA	1,300.00	3,900.00	0.00	2,225.00	2,225.00	6,675.00	0.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
22	Spec.	6" Point Repair with Clamp	12	EA	2,500.00	30,000.00	0.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	45,600.00	0.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	33,600.00
23	Spec.	8" Point Repair with Clamp	5	EA	2,500.00	12,500.00	0.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	19,000.00	0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
24	Spec.	12" Point Repair with Clamp	3	EA	3,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	11,400.00	0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
25	Spec.	16" Point Repair with Clamp	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	0.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
26	Spec.	6" Point Repair with Pipe and Couplings	12	EA	2,500.00	30,000.00	0.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	45,600.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	60,000.00
27	Spec.	8" Point Repair with Pipe and Couplings	5	EA	2,500.00	12,500.00	0.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	19,000.00	0.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	26,000.00
28	Spec.	12" Point Repair with Pipe and Couplings	3	EA	3,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	11,400.00	0.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	16,500.00
29	Spec.	16" Point Repair with Pipe and Couplings	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	0.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	7,600.00	0.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
30	Spec.	Law Enforcement Officer as Required	40	HR	75.00	3,000.00	0.00	50.00	50.00	2,000.00	0.00	40.00	40.00	1,600.00
31	Spec.	Maintaining Traffic, per Repair W/O Lane Closure	50	EA	200.00	10,000.00	0.00	20.00	20.00	1,000.00	0.00	50.00	50.00	2,500.00
32	Spec.	Maintaining Traffic, per Repair With Lane Closure	50	EA	250.00	12,500.00	0.00	50.00	50.00	2,500.00	0.00	225.00	225.00	11,250.00
33	Spec.	Backfill for Emergency Repairs	800	CY	75.00	60,000.00	50.00	12.00	62.00	49,600.00	70.00	9.00	79.00	63,200.00
34	Spec.	Increase or Decrease in Excavation	200	CY	50.00	10,000.00	0.00	20.00	20.00	4,000.00	0.00	25.00	25.00	5,000.00
35	Spec.	Topsail Furnished and Placed	50	CY	65.00	3,250.00	20.00	5.00	25.00	1,250.00	20.00	50.00	70.00	3,500.00
36	Spec.	Evening or Saturday Work Add-On	20	CREW HR	200.00	4,000.00	0.00	95.00	95.00	1,900.00	0.00	100.00	100.00	2,000.00
37	Spec.	Pipeline Installation Crew & Equipment	100	HR	400.00	40,000.00	0.00	315.00	315.00	31,500.00	0.00	640.00	640.00	64,000.00
38	Spec.	Pipeline Materials for Water Main Installations, Invoiced amount(s) plus 15%	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	50,000.00	50,000.00

Ref No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Conie Construction 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, Oh 43211				John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd., Hilliard, Oh 43026			
					Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
		<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				\$456,750.00				\$502,455.00				\$640,725.00
		<b>CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)</b>				\$45,675.00				\$50,245.50				\$64,072.50
		<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>				<b>\$502,425.00</b>				<b>\$552,700.50</b>				<b>\$704,797.50</b>
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							10.01%					40.28%
		Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 6-7)							yes					yes
		Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 25)							31-0800904 (exp. 10/9/14, MAJ)					31-0724866 (exp. 1/31/14, MAJ)
		Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 44-47)							yes					yes
		(1) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 55)							yes					yes
		Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 56)							yes					yes
		Bonding Company (Pg. 57)							Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.					Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.
									Bidder's Material was \$7 for Ref. No. 6 which changes the extended total, subtotal, force acct, & bidder's total.					

ORD# 2575-2013, DIVISION OF WATER										
2014 WATER MAIN REPAIRS										
CONTRACT NO. 2071, C.I.P. NO. 690421-100002										
BID TABULATION, OPENED 10/23/13										
Ref No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Darby Creek Excavating Inc. 6790 Brooksmiller Rd., Circleville, Oh 43113			
					Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	259	Permanent Pavement	100	CY	525.00	52,500.00	300.00	300.00	600.00	60,000.00
2	605	4" Underdrain	100	LF	5.00	500.00	5.00	10.00	15.00	1,500.00
3	608	Concrete Walk 4"	400	SF	25.00	10,000.00	15.00	25.00	40.00	16,000.00
4	609	Curb, Straight 18"	50	LF	10.00	500.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	2,500.00
5	609	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type Standard	30	LF	10.00	300.00	30.00	30.00	60.00	1,800.00
6	615	Temporary Pavement	200	SY	13.00	2,600.00	20.00	60.00	80.00	16,000.00
7	659	Seeding & Mulching	300	SY	5.00	1,500.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	3,000.00
8	801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease	10	CY	125.00	1,250.00	100.00	50.00	150.00	1,500.00
9	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	10	CY	25.00	250.00	40.00	10.00	50.00	500.00
10	Spec.	¾" Water Service Tap, Complete, Short	10	EA	1,300.00	13,000.00	0.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	34,000.00
11	Spec.	1" Water Service Tap, Complete, Short	3	EA	1,350.00	4,050.00	0.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	10,200.00
12	Spec.	1½" Water Service Tap, Complete, Short	3	EA	1,400.00	4,200.00	0.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	10,200.00
13	Spec.	2" Water Service Tap, Complete, Short	3	EA	1,450.00	4,350.00	0.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	10,200.00
14	Spec.	¾" Water Service Tap, Complete, Long	10	EA	1,550.00	15,500.00	0.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	45,000.00
15	Spec.	1" Water Service Tap, Complete, Long	3	EA	1,650.00	4,950.00	0.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	13,500.00
16	Spec.	1½" Water Service Tap, Complete, Long	3	EA	1,700.00	5,100.00	0.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	14,100.00
17	Spec.	2" Water Service Tap, Complete, Long	3	EA	1,750.00	5,250.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
18	Spec.	¾" Water Service Repair	10	EA	1,300.00	13,000.00	0.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	34,000.00
19	Spec.	1" Water Service Repair	3	EA	1,300.00	3,900.00	0.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	10,200.00
20	Spec.	1½" Water Service Repair	3	EA	1,300.00	3,900.00	0.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	10,200.00
21	Spec.	2" Water Service Repair	3	EA	1,300.00	3,900.00	0.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	10,200.00
22	Spec.	6" Point Repair with Clamp	12	EA	2,500.00	30,000.00	0.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	52,800.00
23	Spec.	8" Point Repair with Clamp	5	EA	2,500.00	12,500.00	0.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	22,000.00
24	Spec.	12" Point Repair with Clamp	3	EA	3,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	16,500.00
25	Spec.	16" Point Repair with Clamp	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
26	Spec.	6" Point Repair with Pipe and Couplings	12	EA	2,500.00	30,000.00	0.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	66,000.00
27	Spec.	8" Point Repair with Pipe and Couplings	5	EA	2,500.00	12,500.00	0.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	27,500.00
28	Spec.	12" Point Repair with Pipe and Couplings	3	EA	3,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	19,500.00
29	Spec.	16" Point Repair with Pipe and Couplings	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	0.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	17,000.00
30	Spec.	Law Enforcement Officer as Required	40	HR	75.00	3,000.00	0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	300,000.00
31	Spec.	Maintaining Traffic, per Repair W/O Lane Closure	50	EA	200.00	10,000.00	200.00	200.00	400.00	20,000.00
32	Spec.	Maintaining Traffic, per Repair With Lane Closure	50	EA	250.00	12,500.00	400.00	350.00	750.00	37,500.00
33	Spec.	Backfill for Emergency Repairs	800	CY	75.00	60,000.00	100.00	20.00	120.00	96,000.00
34	Spec.	Increase or Decrease in Excavation	200	CY	50.00	10,000.00	0.00	30.00	30.00	6,000.00
35	Spec.	Topsail Furnished and Placed	50	CY	65.00	3,250.00	40.00	10.00	50.00	2,500.00
36	Spec.	Evening or Saturday Work Add-On	20	CREW HR	200.00	4,000.00	0.00	200.00	200.00	4,000.00
37	Spec.	Pipeline Installation Crew & Equipment	100	HR	400.00	40,000.00	0.00	500.00	500.00	50,000.00
38	Spec.	Pipeline Materials for Water Main Installations, Invoiced amount(s) plus 15%	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	50,000.00	50,000.00

Ref No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Darby Creek Excavating Inc. 6790 Brooksmiller Rd., Circleville, Oh 43113			
					Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
						\$456,750.00				\$1,113,400.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL</b>								\$1,113,400.00
		CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)				\$45,675.00				\$111,340.00
		<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>				<b>\$502,425.00</b>				<b>\$1,224,740.00</b>
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								143.77%
		Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 6-7)								yes
		Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 25)								31-1345111 (exp. 2/16/14, MAJ)
		Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 44-47)								yes
		(1) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 55)								yes
		Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 56)								yes
		Bonding Company (Pg. 57)								Colonial Surety Co.
										Bidder's Labor was \$7,500 for Ref. No. 30 which changes the extended total, subtotal, force acct, & bidder's total.